

SC No. 434/18
State v. Rohit and Anr.
FIR No. 107/18
PS Connaught Place

04.12.2018

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, APP.
Both the accused in JC.

Accused Rajender submits that he is unable to engage any counsel on his own and that a legal aid counsel be provided to him. Heard. Let a legal aid counsel be provided to accused Rajender.

Put up for arguments on charge on 10.01.2019.

(Rakesh Syal)
ASJ-03/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
04.12.2018