

SC No.464/2018
State v. Rohit & Anr.
FIR No. 107/2018
PS: Connaught Place

10.01.2019

Present : Shri Kamal Akhtar, Substitute APP.
Accused Rajender in JC.
Accused Rohit on bail.

Accused Rohit seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available.

Accused Rajender submits that Legal Aid Counsel be provided to him as he is unable to engage counsel on his own.

Heard. Let Legal Aid Counsel be provided to accused Rajender.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on 14.02.2019.

(Rakesh Syal)
ASJ-03/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
10.01.2019